



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 921 of 1985

Hero @ Shuka @ Kamal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.R.B. Kher, Harish Chandra Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Sri Harish Chandra Mishra, learned counsel for the surviving appellant No. 1, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
2. Office is directed to get the paper book prepared and the same be served to the counsel for the surviving appellant No. 1 Hero @ Sukkar @ Kamal as well as learned A.G.A. for the State on the payment of usual charges, if any.
3. List this appeal on 10.03.2026.
4. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. for the State shall ensure that the order dated 12.11.2025 be complied with.

January 19, 2026
Shivani

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)